
30

3136

4800

5000

5000

5600

6000

6400

6600

700
0

1674

Koopee Creek

Inuya Pass

12 7

1 6

4 6
00

50
00

5000

52
00

54

00

540

0

58

00

68
00

Shorty
Cree

k

PB 38
24

PB 37

56
00

56
00

60
00 6200

6400

S
ou

th
Fo

rk
Sh

or
ty

C
re

ek

PB 40

25
PB 39

2
6

5600

5800

5800

6000

6000

6200
6400

6400

66
00

6800

70
00

South
ForkShortyCreek

Fitzsimm
ons Cree

k

.

6

12

1

7

6000

6000

620
0 6600

F
itzsim

m

ons Rd

19

24

13

18

5000

5200

5200

54
00

5600

5600

6000

6000

620
0

Fitzsimmons R
d

36

31

25

30

4800

500
0

5200

540
0

56

00

5800
6000

6200

6600

6

1

5800

32

29

33

28

460
0

46
00

48
00

68
00

WhaleCre
ek

S
ho

r t
y

Cre
ek

Inuya Pass

W
ha

le Creek Rd

5

8

4

9

9

48
00

50
00 54
00

60
00

6600

6600

680 0

68
00

7000
70
00

720
0

Sh
o

rt
y

C
re

ek

16

21
20

17

37
5

52
00

5800

6200

6200

66
00

660
0

6800

68
00

7200
7200

74
00

Thompson Seton RA 1483 Roadless Area

29

PB 41

28

26

5600

6000

6000

6200

6200

6600

7200

7400

. Shorty
C

re
ek

Rd

5 4

98

26

500
0

520
0

5400

56
00

58
00

600

0

6200

6200

6600

115

.

R
ed

M
ea

do
w

Cre
ek

R
d

20 21

17 16

4800

4800

5000

5000

5200
5200

5400

54
0 05600

5800

6200

East
Fork

SwiftCreek

2829

32 33

4 6
00

4600

4800

4800

Upper Whitefish Lake

Fitzsim
m

ons Rd

Antice Rd

5 4

44005000

5200

5200

56
00

Antice Creek

A
ntice

R
d

34

27

35

26

4400

4600

4800

52
00

54
00

56

00

62
00

64
00

66
00

Akin
ko

ka

Cre

ek

2

11
10

3

9

5800

60
00

60
00

62
00

64
00

66
00

66
00

680
0

M
oo

se
Cre

ek

A
ki

n
ko

ka
C

re
ek

14

22

15

48
0050
00

54
00

66
00

6600

6800

6800
7000

115

M
oo

se
C

re
e

k

PB 43
35

26

377

RED MEADOW LAKE

4800

5000

5400
5600

56
00

560

0

5800

6000

6200

68
00

7200

Re
d

M
e

ad
ow

Creek

Benchmark Ra 1126 Roadless Area

2
PB 37

PB 38

26

60
00 6000

60
00

6200

6200

6400

6600

7000

H
a

y
Cre

ek

H
ay

Creek

.

.

PB 41PB 40

PB 39
14

26

14

5800

580 0

6000

6200

6200

6400

6400

6600

6600

6600

H
ayCre

ek

CoalCreek

27 PB 43

3534

26

46 00

5000

5600 60
00

6000

6200

6200

6600

6800

7000

S
w

ed
e

Cre
ek

3

4400
4600

5200

58
00

Swed

e
Creek

A
ntice

R
d

25

36

PB 44

PB 45

4400

4600

4800

5200

58
00

6400

68
00

712

61

9

5200 5400

5400

58

00

5800

60
00

6000

62
00

6200

6400

660
0

6800

Moose Creek
Moose Creek Rd

18

1924

13

480
0

480
0

5000

500
0

5200

5400

5600

560
0

5800

5800

6000

Red Meadow Creek R
d

25 30

36 3

520
0

5400

58
00

6000

62
00

6200

6400

6400

66
00

680

0

68
00

7000

Hay Cree
kHay Creek Rd

6

12

1

7

3

14

4800

500

0

54
00

5800

600
0

6000

6200

64
00

6400
6600

68
00

.

.

19

18

24

13

14

50
00

5200

5400

5600

56
00

580
0

580
06200

620
0

6200

6400

6600

6800

6800

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Conn

PB 44

30

6 58
00

58
00

60
00

60
00

62
00

6200

6400

64006600

So
ut

h
Fo

rk
C

oal C
re

ek

PB 39

26

60
00

60
00

6400

6400

64
00

6600

6600

6800

Sou
th

Fo
rk

C
oa

l C
re

ek

3332

29
28

4600
4800

4800

5000

50
00

5000

5400 Moo
se Creek

8

4

PB 37

PB 38

PB 39

440
0

4600

4800

48
00

4800

5000

5200
5600

580

0

6000

Moose Creek Rd

20

16
17

21

4400

4600

4600

4800

50
00

5000

5000

52005400

60
00

64
00

66
00

Red Meadow Creek Rd

33

29
28

3

5000

5200

5200

5400

6600

6800

168
0

Hay Creek Rd

5
4

8
9

14

239

5400 540
0

5600

6000

6000

6200

6200

6400

6400

6600

6800

6800

68
00

16

20
21

17

4800
5000

5200

5200

5400

5400

5800

6000

6600 6600
6800

Coal Ridge Ra 1127 Roadless Area

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Conn

28

33

29

32

4800

5000

5400

5400

56005800

5800

6000

6200

6200

6400

640

0

6400

6400

66
00

6600

680
0

South Fork Coal Creek

M
at hias Creek

4

500
0

5200

5800

58
00

6000

620
0

64
00

6600

M
at

hi
as Creek

27

34

26

35

4200

4400

4600

4800

1671

MooseCreek

2
3

11

10

42
00

4400 4400

1
671

Hawk Creek

Moose Creek Rd

Red Meadow Creek Rd

PB 41

14

22

PB 42

PB 43

4400

4600

48005000

5200
5400

5600

5800

South ForkRed MeadowCree
k

27

35
34

26

4400

4600
4800

5200

52
00

540
0

5400

5600

5800

5800

6000

Hay Creek Rd

2

11

3

10

14

56
00

56
00

5800

580
0

58
00

6000

60
00

6200
6400

640
0

64
00

6600

6600

6600

66
00

70
00

M
o

ra
n

C
re

ek

15

23

14

14

4800

50005200

540
0

5400

5800

6200 6400

64
00

6400

6600

6800

Coal Creek RdCoal Creek Conn

27
26

34

46
00

4600

480
0

500
0

5000

5200

5200

5200

54

00

560
0

6000

620
0

62
00

680
0

1684

So
uth

Fork
Coal

Cree
k

Coa
l C

reek Rd

3
2

194
6400

6600

6600

6800

7000

Whale Creek

36

25 30

4000

103
72
A

Moose Creek

N
orth

Fork
R

d

Inside North Fork
R

d

6

712

1

40
00

4000

4200

Moose Creek

RedMeadowCreek

Moose Creek Rd

Red Meadow Rd

Newton
B

lvd
R

d

24

13 18

4000

4200

4400

48005000

5400

Sou th
Fork Red Meadow Creek

Spruce Creek

31

PB 45

PB 46

30

4200

4400

4400

4400

440
0

4600 4800

4800

500
0

5200

5800

620
0

5241

Hay Creek Rd

PB 40

PB 38

PB 39
PB 37

2

5000

520
0

5200

54
00

540
0

5400

5600

6000

6400

Cyclone Creek

Moran Basin Rd

PB 39

PB 40

19

PB 4414

14

4400

4600 5200

5400

5600

5600

5800

6000

6400

6600

66
00

6800

6800

Cyclo
ne

C
re

ek

Coal Creek Rd

31

PB 43

30

PB 41

4000

4200

4400

4400

4400
4400

4600

4600

4800

4800

4800

520054
00

5600

62
006400

317
1684

South Fork Coal Creek

Coal Creek Rd

PB 37
PB 42

5600

580
0

620
0

Dead Horse Creek

32
33

29
28

AKOK ALA CREEK TR
AIL

3800

4000 4000

5
4

9
8

Reuter (historical)

3600 360
0

3800

3800

10372

20

16

21

17
3600

3600

3800

3800

Spru
c

e

C reek

Spring Creek

N
orth

Fork
R

d

Inside North Fork Rd

29 28

32
33

4000

4200

4600

H a y Creek

.

PB 38 PB 37

8 PB 41

4

40

38004400

480
0

5200

5600

5600

909

90
9

1641

MoranCreek

PB 45

16

PB 42

PB 43

21

14

42
0044
00

4600

5400

5800

6000

909

909

70702

Cyclone Lake

Cyclone Creek

33

28

20

32

29

4000

4200

4200

4400
4600

4800

4800

5000
5200

5200

5200

5600

5600
5800

6000

1693

Coal Creek Rd

PB 40
PB 41

194

420
0

4400
4600

4800

48
00

5600

5800

6000

16
93

Langford Deadhorse

34
35

27

42
00

4400

A
ko

k

ala
C

re
ek

2

11

3

10

40
00

4200

42
00

23
22

15

POLEBRIDGE RIVER ACCESS

36
00

38
00

4000

InsideN
orth

Fork Rd

Bowman Lak
e Rd

N
orth

Fo
rk

Flathead River

34

26

35

27
Polebridge

3600

3600

N
orth

F
ork

R
d

H
ay Creek Rd

Inside
N

orth Fork
R

d

2

1110

3600

36
00

3800

4000

4400
4600

500 0

Moran
Creek

.

N
orth

F
ork

Rd

23

14
15

22

3600
3800

42
00 4200

4400

4400

46 00

4600
4800

5000

70702

C
yclon

e
Lake

CycloneCreek

34

27

35

4200

42
00

4400

4600

4600

4800

5000

Cyclon
e

C
reek

Langford
D

eadhorse

Coal Creek Rd

Cyclone
C

reek
R

d

PB 38
PB 39

255

4000
4200

4400

44
00

460
0

5600

D
ea

d
H

or
se

C
re

ek

Deadhorse Ridge Ra 1128 Roadless Area

PB 384400

4600

4600

4800

50
00 52
00

7
12

61

40
00

4200

42

00

44
00

4400

4600
460

0

Bow

man Lake
Rd

13
18

19

3800

4000

4000

40
00

400

0
42

00

440
0

46
00

.

31
36

25
30

QUARTZ R
ID G E T RAIL

3800

3800

4000

4200

42
00

4400

6

7

1

12

3600

3800

Q
ua

rtz
C

re
ek

Inside
N

orth Fork
R

d

19

18

24

133600

3600

3600

3800

40004200

4200

4400

North Fork Rd

30
25

3600

36

00

3800

380
0

400
04200

4200

420
0

4400

46
00

5000

Cy clo neCreek

Coal Creek Rd

PB 37

7

PB 443800

4200

4200

4400

4400

46
00

46

00

46
00

4600

4800

4800

5000

5000

5400

5600

C o alCreek

C
oal C

reek
R

d

33
PB 39

42
00

44
00

44
00

46
00

46
00

48
0 0

5000

5400

B
O

W
M

A
N

L
A

K
E

.

PB 38

8

5

9

QUAR
TZL

AKE
TRA

IL

42

00

42
00

44
00

44
00

46
00

460
0

46
00

48

00

48
00

50
00

50
00

.

Q
u

a
rtz

C
reek

20
21

16
17

Q
UARTZLAKETRAIL

4200
4200

44
00

4400

46

00

46
00

4800

48
005000

Q
ua

rt
z

C
re

ek

33
32

28
29

QU
AR
TZ

CR
EE
KT

RA
IL

40
00

4200

42
00

44
00

9

4

8

5

400
0

40
00

40
00

4200

44
00

QuartzCreek

20

17

21

3800

38
00

4000

L
o

g
g

in
g

Cre
ek

North
Fork Rd

Insid
e

North Fork Rd

33

28

32

29

3600

3800

4000

10917

N
orth

F
ork

R
d

9
8

PB 43

3400

380040004200

5200

5400

5800

N
orth

Fork
R

d
34

50
00 52
00

PB 40

PB 37

4600

4800

500
0

5200

520
0

Quartz
Cree

k

PB 42

PB 41

4200 4400

4600

22

34

44

00

Q
uartz

Cr ee
k

Cumm
ing

s Cre
ek

3

10

4400

Loggi ngCreek

15

3600

3800

38
00

27

34

3400

PB 39

10

PB 40

3800

N
orth

Fork

Rd

C

C

C

CC
CC

CC

C

C

CC
CC

C
C

C
C

CC

C

C

C

C
C

C

CC
C

CC
CC

C

C

C
C

C
C

C

CC
CC

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

f

ff

f

f

f

Polebridge

LIN
C

O
LN

 C
O

FLA
TH

E
A

D
C

O

L
IN

C
O

L
N

 C
O

FLATH
E

A
D

C
O

Hawk
Creek

A
ko

ka
la

C
re

ek

H
ay

Creek

Hay

Creek

Hay

Creek

Red

Meadow

Cre
ek

Red Meadow Creek

Whale
Cre ek

M
oo

se
C

re
ek

Moose Creek

Bow man

Cree k

Coal

Creek

Coal

Creek

Coal

Creek

Quartz

Creek

Cyclone
Creek

Quartz

Creek

South
Fork Coal

Creek

E
as

t

Fo
rk

Sw
if

t

Cre
ek

South

Fo

rk

Shorty

Creek

Whale

Cre ek

South

Fork
Red

Meadow

Cre
ek

Dead Horse
Creek

N
o

rth

Fork
Flath

ead
R

iver

N
orth

Fork

Flathead
River

Lo

gg
ing

Creek

Cyclone

Creek

West Fork

Swift

Creek

Akin
koka

Cre
ek

S
w

ift
C

reek

Swede

Creek

Spruce
Creek

Cu mm in
gs

Cre
ek

Fitz
simmons

Creek

Koopee

Creek

Moran Creek

Mathias

Creek

Shorty

Creek

Spring

Creek

MONTANA FISH,
WILDLIFE AND PARKS

Chain Lakes

Link Lake Hidden Meadow

Nasukoin Lake

W i n o n a
L a k e

Red Meadow
Lake

Chain Lakes

Chain Lakes

Hay Lake

C h a i n
L a k e s

N O R T H W E S T  M O N T A N A  F L A T H E A D  C O U N T Y  W E T L A N D  M A N A G E M E N T  D I S T R I C T

G L A C I E R  N A T I O N A L  P A R K

T
A

L
L

Y
 L

A
K

E
 R

 D
G

L
A

C
IE

R
 V

IE
W

 R
 D

T
A

L
L

Y
 L

A
K

E
 R

 D

GLACIER VIEW
 R D

Thompson
Seton RA 1483
Roadless Area

Benchmark
Ra 1126

Roadless Area

Coal Ridge
Ra 1127

Roadless Area

Deadhorse
Ridge Ra 1128
Roadless Area

Demer Ridge
Gravel Pit

Moran
Helispot

DP20

DP25

DP1

DP5

DIV N

DIV A

DIV D

DIV H

DIV F

B
O

W
M

A
N

L
A

K
E

CycloneLake

U
p

p
er

W
h

itefi
sh

L

ake

L
o

w
e

r
Q

u
a

r
t

z
L

a
k

e

Akinkoka Peak
7,014

Center Mountain
5,253

Cyclone Peak
6,030

Diamond Peak
7,296

Haines Pass
6,197

Link Mountain
7,221

Moran Peak
7,411

Nasukoin Mountain
8,048

Vance Hill
3,734

Whale Buttes
5,305

Whitefish Mountain
7,329

Mount Young
7,280

Lake Mountain
7,802

375

37
5

37
5

26

26

26

26

26

26

26

28

372

14

14

45
2

26

26

14

14
14

14

14

377

6

255

40

266

239

239

2

2

194

194

194

9

9

9

3

3

3

48
°5

0'
30

"
48

°5
0'

48
°4

9'
30

"
48

°4
9'

48
°4

8'
30

"
48

°4
8'

48
°4

7'
30

"
48

°4
7'

48
°4

6'
30

"
48

°4
6'

48
°4

5'
30

"
48

°4
5'

48
°4

4'
30

"
48

°4
4'

48
°4

3'
30

"
48

°4
3'

48
°4

2'
30

"
48

°4
2'

48
°4

1'
30

"
48

°4
1'

48
°4

0'
30

"
48

°4
0'

48
°3

9'
30

"
48

°3
9'

48
°3

8'
30

"

48
°5

1'
30

"
48

°5
1'

48
°5

0'
30

"
48

°5
0'

48
°4

9'
30

"
48

°4
9'

48
°4

8'
30

"
48

°4
8'

48
°4

7'
30

"
48

°4
7'

48
°4

6'
30

"
48

°4
6'

48
°4

5'
30

"
48

°4
5'

48
°4

4'
30

"
48

°4
4'

48
°4

3'
30

"
48

°4
3'

48
°4

2'
30

"
48

°4
2'

48
°4

1'
30

"
48

°4
1'

48
°4

0'
30

"
48

°4
0'

48
°3

9'
30

"
48

°3
9'

-114°9'-114°9'30"-114°10'-114°10'30"-114°11'-114°11'30"-114°12'-114°12'30"-114°13'-114°13'30"-114°14'-114°14'30"-114°15'-114°15'30"-114°16'-114°16'30"-114°17'-114°17'30"-114°18'-114°18'30"-114°19'-114°19'30"-114°20'-114°20'30"-114°21'-114°21'30"-114°22'-114°22'30"-114°23'-114°23'30"-114°24'-114°24'30"-114°25'-114°25'30"-114°26'-114°26'30"-114°27'-114°27'30"-114°28'-114°28'30"-114°29'-114°29'30"-114°30'-114°30'30"-114°31'-114°31'30"-114°32'-114°32'30"-114°33'-114°33'30"-114°34'-114°34'30"-114°35'-114°35'30"-114°36'-114°36'30"-114°37'-114°37'30"-114°38'

-114°10'-114°10'30"-114°11'-114°11'30"-114°12'-114°12'30"-114°13'-114°13'30"-114°14'-114°14'30"-114°15'-114°15'30"-114°16'-114°16'30"-114°17'-114°17'30"-114°18'-114°18'30"-114°19'-114°19'30"-114°20'-114°20'30"-114°21'-114°21'30"-114°22'-114°22'30"-114°23'-114°23'30"-114°24'-114°24'30"-114°25'-114°25'30"-114°26'-114°26'30"-114°27'-114°27'30"-114°28'-114°28'30"-114°29'-114°29'30"-114°30'-114°30'30"-114°31'-114°31'30"-114°32'-114°32'30"-114°33'-114°33'30"-114°34'-114°34'30"-114°35'-114°35'30"-114°36'-114°36'30"-114°37'-114°37'30"-114°38'-114°38'30"

20210725_0115_HayCreek_IR_IntenseHeat
20210725_0115_HayCreek_IR_IsolatedHeat
20210725_0115_HayCreek_IR_ScatteredHeat
Helispot
Drop Point
Staging Area
Division Break

Fire Edge
Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
2018 Fuel Breaks
Trail
National Designated Trail
Roads - Other
NFS Roads - Historic

NFS Roads - Open
NFS Roads - Impassable
NFS Roads - Seasonal Open
NFS Roads - Closed
USFS Roadless Areas
Administrative FS Boundary
County Boundary

State Lands
National Park Service Lands
Town
Flathead County Addresses

f FS Sites
GNP Sites0 0.55 1.1 1.65 2.2

Miles

1 inch equals 6 miles Scale: 1:30,000

Fire perimeter updated from
IR on 7/25/2021 0115

Hay Creek
MTFNF000668

1,158 acres
7/25/20217/25/2021

O
P

E
R

A
T

IO
N

S

OPERATIONS


